This modification will be performed at no additional 
charge to CariLink liiternatioiial. Loop conditioning orders that require the 
removal of bridged tap that serves no network design purpose on a copper Loop 
that will result in a combined total of bridged tap between two thousand five 
hundred (2,500) and six thousand (6,000) feet will be performed at the rates set 
forth in Exhibit A. 

CarLink Intei-nat ional may request removal of any unnecessary and non-excessive 
bridged tap (bridged tap between zero (0 ) and two thousand five hundred (2,500) 
feet which selves no network design purpose), at rates pursuant to BellSouth’s SC 
Process as inutually agreed to by the Parties. 

2.5.5 Rates for ULM are as set forth in Exhibit A. 

2.5.4 BellSouth will not modify a Loop in such a way that it no longer meets the